

HOSPITALITY GROUP

ARENA HOSPITALITY GROUP, A MEMBER OF PPHE HOTEL GROUP ARENA HOSPITALITY GROUP D.D. SMAREGLINA ULICA 3, PULA, CROATIA T +385 52 223 811 E INFO@ARENAHOSPITALITYGROUP.COM W ARENAHOSPITALITYGROUP.COM

HANFA - Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency Miramarska 24b 10000 Zagreb

HANFA – Official Registry of Regulated Information

Zagreb Stock Exchange Ivana Lučića 2a 10000 Zagreb

HINA - Croatian News Agency ots@hina.hr

Pula, 15 May 2017

Subject: Announcement of the company Arena Hospitality Group d.d. ("Arena") -Subscription for €9 million of new shares by the PPHE Hotel Group

Arena and its subsidiaries ("Arena Group") own, co-own, operate and manage hotels in Croatia, Germany and Hungary and own and co-own tourist resorts and camps in Croatia. Arena is a 77.09% owned subsidiary of the PPHE Hotel Group Limited (through its indirectly wholly owned subsidiary, Dvadeset Osam d.o.o.).

Arena announces that, following its announcement on 12 May 2017 of the public invitation i.e. the terms of a public offer of between 1,000,000 and 2,000,000 new ordinary shares in Arena ("New Shares") at a price of between HRK 400 and HRK 500 per New Share ("Offering"), PPHE Hotel Group Limited ("PPHE Hotel Group") announced today on the London Stock Exchange that PPHE Hotel Group has today decided to participate in the Offering by subscribing (through its indirectly wholly owned subsidiary, Dvadeset Osam d.o.o.) for such number of New Shares, at a price per New Share ranging between HRK 400 and HRK 500, as shall have an aggregate value equal to €9 million.

Arena Hospitality Group d.d.







